
2022 WSSA Board of Directors 
 
President 
Stanley Culpepper 
University of Georgia 
(229)386-3328 
stanley@uga.edu  
 
President-Elect 
Carroll Moseley 
Syngenta 
(336)253-3194 
Carroll.moseley@syngenta.com  
  
Vice President 
Greg Dhal 
Winfield United 
651-261-1817 
gkdahl@landolakes.com 
 
Treasurer 
Greg Elmore 
Bayer Crop Science 
(314) 694-1744 
Greg.Elmore@Bayer.com 
 
Secretary 
Lauren Lazaro 
Louisiana State University 
(210)562-0878 
llazaro@agcenter.lsu.edu  
 
Past President 
Anita Dille 
Kansas State University 
(785) 532-7203 
dieleman@ksu.edu  
 
Director of Publications 
Chris Willenborg 
University of Saskatchewan 
(306)966-8354 
Chris.willenborg@usask.ca  

 
Constitution and Operating Procedures  
John Lundquist 
University of Nebraska 
(402)472-2771 
Jlindquist1@unl.edu  
 
Science Policy Director 
Lee Van Wychen 
 (202)746-4686 
Lee.vanwychen@wssa.net 
 
EPA Liaison 
Mark VanGessel 
University of Delaware 
(302)856-7303 
mjv@udel.edu  
 
USDA-NIFA Fellow 
James Kells 
Michigan State University 
(517) 930-9281 
kells@msu.edu  
 
APMS Rep 
Rob Richardson 
North Carolina State University 
(919) 515-5653 
Rob_richardson@ncsu.edu  
 
CWSS 
Darren Robinson 
University of Guelph 
 519-674-1500 Ext. 6360 
drobinso@uoguelph.ca 
 
NCWSS 
Brett Miller 
Syngenta 
(701)318-8957 
Brett.miller@syngenta.com  
 
 

 
NEWSS 
Steve Pyle 
Syngenta 
(336) 202-3140 
steve.pyle@syngenta.com 
 
SWSS 
John Byrd 
Mississippi State University 
(662) 325-4537 
jbyrd@pss.msstate.edu  
 
WSWS 
Alan Helm 
Gowan 
(970) 466-1466 
ahelm@gowanco.com  
 
Student Liaison 
Sarah Kezar 
Texas A&M University 
(574) 538-7964 
sarah.kezar@tamu.edu 
 
Member at-Large 
Michael Flessner 
Virginia Tech 
540-315-2954 
flessner@vt.edu 
  
Member at-Large 
Lynn Sosnoskie 
Cornell 
(229)326-2676 
Lms438@cornell.edu  
 
CAST – Rep 
Jill Schroeder 
New Mexico State University 
(575)649-9411 
Jischroe1@gmail.com  
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